

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2006 in CMWP No. 14206/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF G.M.,U.P. HYDRO ELECTRIC CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1497 of 2007

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel appears and accepts

notice on behalf of the respondents. Four weeks' time is gr  
anted for

filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three wee  
ks,

thereafter. Call the matter after eight weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.1151 of 2007.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed until  
further orders.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master