

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No. 38707/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional affidavit
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pandita, Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve on the
unserved respondent within four weeks. Dasti service in
addition is permitted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER