

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No. 38707/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to file
additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Bhedin, Adv.

Mrs. Jaya Tomar, adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

contd.2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioners shall come out with complete proposal
as to how they intend to repatriate the respondents to get into
their department. In any event, the matter shall be heard on

merit on the next date. The parties shall file their written submissions.

List the matter on 29th July, 2008 for final disposal.

(Meenakshi)

Sr.P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
Court Master