

ÖITEM NO.2 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No. 38707/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to file  
additional documents,permission to file additional affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.for  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.for  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

State of UP Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Rajya Vidyut Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.for  
Uttapadan Nigam Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, one week's further time is granted to the  
petitioner(s) to comply with the order of this Court dated 29th July, 2008. It is  
made clear to the counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) that no further  
adjournment shall be granted on this count.

List on 26th August, 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)  
Court Master Court Master